per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] -   78,000
   Total School Operating 74,586,653,697   0.7500 559,399,903   130,359,903   429,118,000
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 74,586,653,697   0.5534 412,762,542   90,262,542   322,500,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 74,586,653,697   0.5534 412,762,542   90,262,542   322,500,000
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 74,586,653,697$   1.3034 972,162,444$   220,622,444$   751,618,000$

Notes: (1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.
(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 67 4/15/2016

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 654,212,600$   270,858,889$   67,720,480$   -$   -$   992,791,969$
200 Special 241,673,147   107,398,454   9,464,358   358,535,959
300 Vocational & Technical 3,752,669   1,562,966   3,521,365   8,837,000
400 Other PK-12 21,490,135   7,796,853   4,683,803   33,970,791
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 254,146   98,624   75,000   427,770
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 4,276,069   1,326,829   8,568,624   14,171,522
2000 Support Services 446,323,378   199,146,693   182,491,675   827,961,746
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 250,000   250,000
6100 Interdistrict Payments 1,375,000   1,375,000
6200 Fund Transfers 302,052,032   302,052,032
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 52,486,000   52,486,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,371,982,144   588,189,308   278,150,305   302,052,032   52,486,000   2,592,859,789

DEBT SERVICE FUND 1,344,876,377   -   25,734,717   1,370,611,094

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,371,982,144   588,189,308   1,623,026,682   302,052,032   78,220,717   3,963,470,883

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites -   -   1,000,000   11,278,835   12,278,835
Capital Projects 8,185,000   2,895,000   499,710,000   111,133,074   313,876,525   935,799,599
Federal Projects 106,313,400   37,243,200   53,358,400   13,805,412   210,720,412
Special Revenue 88,300,901   36,799,538   6,736,291   -   3,453,292   135,290,022
State Projects 102,185,932   48,037,378   41,418,160   191,641,470
Proprietary:

Food Service 28,015,795   10,605,258   88,066,000   46,215,034   172,902,087
Internal Service 2,930,734   1,246,756   20,172,516   4,528,557   28,878,563

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 335,931,762   136,827,130   710,461,367   111,133,074   393,157,655   1,687,510,988
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,707,913,906   725,016,438   2,333,488,049   413,185,106   471,378,372   5,650,981,871

Less:  Interfund Transfers (413,185,106)  (413,185,106)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,707,913,906$   725,016,438$   2,333,488,049$   -$   471,378,372$   5,237,796,765$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 67 4/15/2016

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/15 6/30/16 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 410,623,767$   429,039,995$   424,980,000$   429,040,000$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 82,671 76,498 20,000 78,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes 881,056,203 928,268,000 980,600,000 943,800,000